Bridgeford Oaks Homeowners Association

2nd Notice of Annual Membership Meeting with Officer Elections

11/18/2024

Dear Bridgeford Oaks Homeowner,

The 2nd notice is hereby given that in accordance with the Bylaws of your community, Bridgeford Oaks Homeowners Association will hold its Annual Membership Meeting at the following date, time and location:

2024 Annual Membership Meeting with Officer Elections

Location: Omar Lightfoot Center - 10901 N 56th St, Temple Terrace, FL 33617

Date: Tuesday, 12/3/2024

Time: 6:30 P.M.

The Annual Membership Meeting is being held immediately afterwards to elect the new Board of Directors to serve a one (1) year term. All three (3) Board Members have submitted their intent to run again. You share common interests in your community and your input and participation is needed. The membership will also consider any other business that may legally come before them. Should you be unable to attend the Meeting, the enclosed Proxy MUST be completed, returned and received in the enclosed Proxy envelope no later than the date of the meeting. The Agenda for the Annual Meeting is listed below. If you have any questions please contact Mike Castro, Association Manager at 813.922.1339 or see email below.

2024 Annual Meeting with Officer Elections Agenda:

- 1. Roll Call & Certification of Proxies
- 2. Call to Order
- 3. Proof of Notice
- 4. Reading / Approval of Previous Meeting Minutes
- 5. Nominations / Intents
- 6. Introduction of Candidates
- 7. Appointment of Inspectors
- 8. Election Results
- 9. New Business
- 10. Adjournment

Signed The Board of Directors